Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Refer to Safety Precautions for All Solid State
Relays.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Name
G3PB: Solid State Relay
2. Rated Load Power Supply Voltage
2: 200 VAC
5: 480 VAC
3. Rated Load Current
15: 15 A
25: 25 A
35: 35 A
45: 45 A
4. Terminal Type
B: Screw terminals
5. Single-phase/3-phase and Number of Elements for 3-phase
2: 3-phase, 2-element models
3: 3-phase, 3-element models
6. 3-phase Type
N: DIN track mounting and built-in heat sink
H: No heat sink (“hockey puck” type)
7. Certification
VD: Certified by UL, CSA, and VDE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
G3PB-@@@-@@-@
G3PB-2N/-3N
2
Ordering Information
■ Solid State Contactors
Models with Built-in Heat Sinks
Note: The applicable load current depends on the ambient temperature. When ordering, specify the rated input voltage.
Models with Externally Attached Heat Sinks
Note: The applicable load current depends on the heat sink that is connected and the ambient temperature.
For details, refer to Load Current vs. Ambient Temperature in Engineering Data on page 5.
Applicable
phase
Main circuit voltage Zero cross
function
Applicable load current
(with Class-1 AC resistive load)
Number of
poles
Model
3 100 to 240 VAC Yes 15 A 3 G3PB-215B-3N-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-215B-2N-VD  DC12-24
25 A 3 G3PB-225B-3N-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-225B-2N-VD  DC12-24
35 A 3 G3PB-235B-3N-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-235B-2N-VD  DC12-24
45 A 3 G3PB-245B-3N-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-245B-2N-VD  DC12-24
200 to 480 VAC 15 A 3 G3PB-515B-3N-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-515B-2N-VD  DC12-24
25 A 3 G3PB-525B-3N-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-525B-2N-VD  DC12-24
35 A 3 G3PB-535B-3N-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-535B-2N-VD  DC12-24
45 A 3 G3PB-545B-3N-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-545B-2N-VD  DC12-24
Applicable
phase
Main circuit voltage Zero cross
function
Applicable load current
(See note.)
Number of
poles
Model
3 100 to 240 VAC Yes 15 A 3 G3PB-215B-3H-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-215B-2H-VD  DC12-24
25 A 3 G3PB-225B-3H-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-225B-2H-VD  DC12-24
35 A 3 G3PB-235B-3H-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-235B-2H-VD  DC12-24
45 A 3 G3PB-245B-3H-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-245B-2H-VD  DC12-24
200 to 480 VAC 15 A 3 G3PB-515B-3H-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-515B-2H-VD  DC12-24
25 A 3 G3PB-525B-3H-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-525B-2H-VD  DC12-24
35 A 3 G3PB-535B-3H-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-535B-2H-VD  DC12-24
45 A 3 G3PB-545B-3H-VD  DC12-24
2 G3PB-545B-2H-VD  DC12-24
G3PB-2N/-3N
3
Specifications
■ Ratings (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)